PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2643338

502597061			REEL: 031752 FRAME: 0925	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		065711.110945	PATENT	
Address Line 4:	IRVINE,	CALIFORNIA 92614-2545		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1			
Address Line 1:	5 PARK			
Correspondent Name		ZASKODA	ออเนเ.	
Email:		dysart@troutmansanders.com / <i>when the email attempt is unsucce</i>	rectul	
Phone:		(949) 622-2747		
Fax Number: (949)622-2739				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Application Number: 09384		84964		
Application Number: 07931		31852		
Application Number:	086	43336		
Application Number:	083	18214		
Application Number:	084	05593		
Property Type		Number		
	RS Total: 5			
	00320			
State/Country: Postal Code:	GEORGIA 30328			
City:				
Internal Address:				
	1100 ABERNATHY ROAD			
Name: Street Address:	HEAT TRANSFER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC			
]	
	NERS II, L.P.		12/02/2013	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ	Name	Execution Date	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PAR	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE P. DYSART			
Signature:	/Candice P. Dysart/			
Date:	12/10/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=LBC Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=LBC Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=LBC Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif				

<u>RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS</u>

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 2nd day of December, 2013, by LBC Credit Partners II, L.P., as Agent ("LBC"), in favor of Heat Transfer Products Group, LLC (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, LBC hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the Patents listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 29, 2011, made by Company in favor of LBC.

LBC consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

6030.040 PATENT REEL: 031752 FRAME: 0927 This Release shall be binding upon LBC's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

LBC Credit Partners II, L.P., as Agent

By: David E. Fraimow Vice President Name: Title:

SCHEDULE I

<u>Title</u>	Country	App.#/Date	Patent #/Date
FINNED HEAT EXCHANGER	United States	08/405,593	5551507
SUPPORT SYSTEM		3/17/95	9/03/96
REFRIGERATION DEFROST	United States	08/318,214	5575158
CYCLES		11/19/96	10/05/94
HEAT EXCHANGER AND THE	United States	08/643,336	5715889
METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME		5/6/96	2/10/98
TUBE JOINT	United States	07/931,852 08/18/92	5380048 1/10/95
APPARATUS FOR MINIMIZING	United States	09/384,964	6125652
REFRIGERANT USAGE		10/03/00	8/27/99